PS519306EN   page 1
May 13, 2026 1:29 PM
Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
Top Product Features
•	 Latch-less design provides clean architectural look
•	 BioUp melanopic lighting options for 30% circadian boost and earn WELL Building Standard points
•	 VividTune CCT tuning options from 3000K-5000K or 2700K-6500K

Slot Grid
*See Drywall Frame Kit Accessory
in Ordering Information Section
Ceiling Compatibility
SQR - Square Ribbed Frosted Acrylic Lens
Designed to provide safe and convenient
means of disconnecting power
LITE
WaveLinx
PRO
WaveLinx
AVAIL A BL E
CO
MPLIANT OPTIONS
BABA
BUILD AMERICA
BUY AMERICA
Product Certification
Product Features
BioUp
Melanopic Lighting
24CZ2 LED
PS519306EN   page 2
May 13, 2026 1:29 PM
Order Information
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: 24CZ2-45HE-UNV-L835-CD1-U
Domestic Preferences (1) Rating Series Air Lumen Level / Efficacy Option
[Blank]=Standard
BAA=Buy American Act
TAA=Trade Agreements Act
BABA=Build America Buy America Act
[Blank]=Standard
ATW-SW4=
Chicago Rated
24CZ2=2x4
Cruze ST
[Blank]=Standard
A=Air (Vented) (2)
Standard [Blank]
30=3000 Lumens
35=3500 Lumens
40=4000 Lumens
45=4500 Lumens
50=5000 Lumens
55=5500 Lumens
60=6000 Lumens (3)
65=6500 Lumens (3), (4)
High Efficacy [HE]
30HE=3000 Lumens
35HE=3500 Lumens
40HE=4000 Lumens
45HE=4500 Lumens
50HE=5000 Lumens
55HE=5500 Lumens
60HE=6000 Lumens (6)
65HE=6500 Lumens (4), (6)
70HE=7000 Lumens (4), (6)
75HE=7500 Lumens (3), (4)
Very High Efficacy [VHE]
30VHE=3000 Lumens (3)
35VHE=3500 Lumens (3)
40VHE=4000 Lumens (3)
45VHE=4500 Lumens (3)
50VHE=5000 Lumens (3)
55VHE=5500 Lumens (3)
60VHE=6000 Lumens (3)
65VHE=6500 Lumens (3), (4)
70VHE=7000 Lumens (3), (4)
75VHE=7500 Lumens (3), (4)
80VHE=8000 Lumens (3), (4)
85VHE=8500 Lumens (3), (4)
90VHE=9000 Lumens (3), (4)
95VHE=9500 Lumens (3), (4)
100VHE=10000 Lumens (3), (4), (5)
110VHE=11000 Lumens (3), (4), (5)
120VHE=12000 Lumens (3), (4), (5)
130VHE=13000 Lumens (3), (4), (5)

PRO system pages for additional details and compatibility. (B) Consult WaveLinx LITE system pages
for additional details and compatibility.
Order Information
CONTINUED
Accessories (order separately) (31)
CZ2-EQCLIP-U PK=“CZ2” Earthquake Clip Kit (4 clips per bag kit) (30)
DF-24W-U=2' x 4' Drywall Frame Kit
SMK-24-W= 4" Tall Surface Mount Kit, 2' x 4'
Notes
(30) An EQ Grid Clip is recommended for all 9/16" ceiling systems. Four required
per fixture. (31) Accessories sold separately will be separately analyzed under
domestic preference requirements. Consult factory for further information.
CRI/CCT Flex
L830=80CRI, 3000K
L835=80CRI, 3500K
L840=80CRI, 4000K
L850=80CRI, 5000K
L930=90CRI, 3000K
L935=90CRI, 3500K
L940=90CRI, 4000K
L950=90CRI, 5000K
L83050=80CRI 3000K-5000K White Tuning (18)
L93050=90CRI 3000K-5000K White Tuning (18)
L82765=80CRI 2700K-6500K White Tuning (18)
L92765=90CRI 2700K-6500K White Tuning (18)
B35=BioUp Static 3500K (19)
B40=BioUp Static 4000K (19)
B50=BioUp Static 5000K (19)
B2750=BioUp Tunable 2700K-5000K (20)
[Blank]=No Flex
A3/8-4/18GDIM=3/8" Flex with 0-10V Dimming Leads
A3/8-2/18G=3/8" Flex with line and common
A3/8-5/18GDIM=Flex with 0-10V Dimming leads and Blue for alternate wiring. See below for details.
Notes Flexible Metal Conduit Options
Flex options available for 0-10V dimming control, DALI dimming control, emergency and night light functions. 72-inch factory-installed and pre-wired to driver, fitted to luminaire
housing access plate with 90° enclosed FMC connector. Not all options may be combined and installation ratings vary by type. See online configurator for all flex options.
A3/8-4/18GDIM series notes: Factory installed dimming option 3/8” flexible metal conduit with 2-#18 power and ground wires and 2-#18 UL-listed jacketed 0-10V +/- control
wires. Meets UL 66, 83, 1479, 1569, 1581, 2556. NEC® 250.118, 300.22(C), 392, 396, 330, 501, 502, 503, 530, 504, 505, 518, 520, 530, 645, 72; Federal Specification A-A-59544
(formerly J-C-30B); all applicable OSHA and HUD Requirements. UL Classified 1-, 2-, and 3-hour through penetration with applicable fire stop product (not included). May be
surface mounted, fished and/or embedded in plaster. Cable tray and approved raceway rated, install per NEC®; Environmental Air-Handling Space Installation per NEC®
300.22(C).
(18) VividTune provides correlated color temperatures (CCT) between 3000K (warm) to
5000K (cool) or 2700K (warm) to 6500K (cool). Must be used in conjunction with W2A
driver only. Must be used with two (2) 10V dimming control channels, 1 cct, 1 intensity.
May be combined with Wavelinx sensor control systems. (19) BioUp Static to be used
with HCD driver. (20) BioUp Tunable provides correlated color temperatures (CCT)
between 2700K (warm) to 5000K (cool). Must be used with W2A (for two channel 0-10V
Control) or W2D (for 2 channel Dali Control) driver. See BioUp page for more information.
24CZ2 LED
PS519306EN   page 4
May 13, 2026 1:29 PM